

## ePublishing System, Government of India

## **Tender Details**

Date: 04-May-2023 04:42 PM

Print

Basic Details								
Organisation Chain	Department of Ayurveda,	artment of Ayurveda, Yoga & Naturopathy,Unani, Siddha and Homoeopathy ( AYUSH)						
Tender Reference Number	C/4-56/2022/RARI/TECH/	LAB OUTSOURCE		27.5				
Tender ID	2023_AYUSH_709713_1							
Tender Type	Limited.	Form of contract	Rate Contract					
Tender Category	Services	No. of Covers	2					
Payment Mode	Offline	Is Multi Currency Allowed For BOQ	No	1				
Is Multi Currency Allowed For Fee	No							

<u>Paym</u>	ent Ir	<u>nstruments</u>	
Offline	S.No	Instrument Type	
	1	Demand Draft	
	2	RTGS / ECS / NEFT	

Cover D	Cover Details, No. Of Covers - 2							
Cover No	Cover	Document Type	Description					
1	Fee/PreQual/Technical	.pdf	Details of lab location NABL Yes/No Adopted test method radiological (USG HSG) test availability					
		.pdf	RELATED CERTIFICATES (NABL) AUTHORISATION CERTIFICATE OF RADIODIAGNOSTICS					
		.pdf	DECLARATION (AGREE TO COMPLY WITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT)					
		.pdf	lab reports availability duration (in hrs/days)					
2	Finance	.xls	Test name and rate quoted including all taxes					

Tender Fee Details,	[Total	Fee in ₹ * - 0.00]		<b>EMD Fee Details</b>			
Tender Fee in ₹	0.00			EMD Amount in ₹	54,000	EMD Exemption	No
Fee Payable To	NA	Fee Payable At	NA			Allowed	
Tender Fee Exemption	NA			EMD Fee Type	percentage	EMD Percentage	2.0%
Allowed				EMD Payable To	Assistant Director, In	EMD Payable At	SBI PANDOI
					Charge RARI,JARAL, PANDOH		

Work / Item(s)								
Title	LABORATORY AND RA	ABORATORY AND RADIOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS						
Work Description	Quotations for outsourcing Lab services for a collaborative Project Efficacy of Ayurveda regimen mild purgation and internal oleation in comparison with Allopathic regimen Letrozole along with Yoga module in the management of infertility							
Pre Qualification Details	NABL certificate. Copy of current GST certificate with number as issued by the GST Authority. Availability of communication facilities like telephone landline, mobile phone, and e-mail, etc. The agency/lab should have a computerized billing system							
Tender Value in ₹	27,00,000 Product Category Miscellaneous Sub category LABORATORY SERVICES							
Contract Type	Tender	Bid Validity(Days)	30	Period Of Work(Days)	15			

## ePublishing System, Government of India

Location	MANDI, NERCHOWK	Pincode		175001	Pre Bid Meeting Place	KARI,JARAL ,PANDOH,MANDI
Pre Bid Meeting Address	RARI,JARAL ,PANDOH,MANDI	Pre Bid Meeting Date		16-May-2023 09:00 AM	Bid Opening Place	RARI,JARAL ,PANDOH,MANDI
			1			

Critical Dates							
Publish Date	05-May-2023 09:00 AM	Bid Opening Date	22-May-2023 09:00 AM				
Document Download / Sale Start Date	05-May-2023 09:00 AM	Document Download / Sale End Date	18-May-2023 09:00 AM				
Clarification Start Date	08-May-2023 09:00 AM	Clarification End Date	16-May-2023 09:00 AM				
Bid Submission Start Date	08-May-2023 09:00 AM	Bid Submission End Date	18-May-2023 09:00 AM				

	t <u>s</u>				
	Document Name	Description	Description		
1	Tendernotice_1.pdf	NIT document	NIT document		
S.No	Document Type	Document Name	Description	Document Size	
1	Tender Documents	annexure I.pdf	TECHNICAL DETAILS OF BID	140.2	
2	Tender Documents	annexure II.pdf	FINANCIAL BID DETAILS	125.5	
3	Additional Documents	NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL.pdf	Terms and conditions of the contract	162.3	
	S.No 1 S.No 1 2	S.No Document Name  1 Tendernotice_1.pdf  S.No Document Type  1 Tender Documents	S.No Document Name  1 Tendernotice_1.pdf  NIT document  S.No Document Type  1 Tender Documents 2 Tender Documents 3 Additional Documents NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR	S.No Document Name  Description  I Tendernotice_1.pdf  NIT document  S.No Document Type  Document Name  Description  Tender Documents  annexure I.pdf  Tender Documents  annexure II.pdf  Additional Documents  NOTICE INVITING REQUEST FOR  Terms and conditions of the	

Tender Inviting Author	rity
Name	DR.RAJESH SANND, ASSISTANT DIRECTOR INCHARGE
Address	RARI, JARAL , PANDOH, MANDI

Tender Creator Details •					
Created By	Vineeta Negi				
Designation	In charge (Ay)				
Created Date	04-May-2023 01:02 PM				